CH \$165.00 33808

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM318977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		09/19/2014	Banking Assoication: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Noetix Corporation
Street Address:	5010 148th Ave. NE, Suite B-100
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3380819	NOETIX	
Registration Number:	2590758	NOETIX	
Registration Number: 2558095		NOETIX WEBQUERY	
Registration Number: 2558047		NOETIX QUERY SERVER	
Registration Number: 2430186		NOETIX	
Registration Number:	2172653	NOETIXVIEWS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497200182

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-224-6263

Email: Trademark@Buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Deena Hochmuth

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W3344-0047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deena Hochmuth
SIGNATURE:	/Deena Hochmuth/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2014

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005374 FRAME: 0520

900303116 REEL: 005374 FRAME: 052

source=Neotix Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Neotix Trademark Release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005374 FRAME: 0521

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of September 19, 2014 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, a Texas banking association (the "Secured Party"), under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 24, 2013 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between the Secured Party and Noetix Corporation, a Washington corporation (the "Debtor") and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 5077, Frame 0554.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release and terminate all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Debtor; and (iii) terminate any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and terminate its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

By:

Its: 25146 & Mile Diesus in

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

U.S. Trademarks:

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
NOETIX	77/196959	6/4/07	3,380,819	2/12/08
NOETIX (and Design)	76/129588	9/15/00	2,590,758	7/9/02
NOETIX WEBQUERY (Block letters)	76/080104	6/29/00	2,558,095	4/9/02
NOETIX QUERY SERVER (Block letters)	76/064769	6/7/00	2,558,047	4/9/02
NOETIX	75/279965	4/23/97	2,430,186	2/20/01
NOETIXVIEW	75/279963	4/23/97	2,172,653	7/14/98

Foreign Jurisdiction Trademarks:

Trademark	Country	Application/Registration Date	Application/Registration Number
NOETIX	Australia	Aug. 29, 2002/ April 14, 2003	925219/925219
Noetix	Canada	Sept. 18, 2001/14, 2004	1115864/ TMA619478
Noetix	European Community	Sept. 10, 2001/ May 14, 2003	2369809
Noetix	India	Sept. 29, 2003/ March 31, 2007	1240229/ 1240229
Noetix	New Zealand	May 30, 2007/ Dec. 6, 2007	769364/ 769364
Noetix	Norway	Oct. 7, 1997/ May 14, 2008	199708188/190078
Noetix	Singapore	Sept. 4, 2002/ Sept. 4, 2002	T02/13609E/ T02/13609E
Noetix	United Arab Emirates	Dec. 25, 2005/ Oct. 29, 2008	76246/ 91702
Noetix	United Kingdom	March 6, 1997/ Feb. 12, 1999	2125714/2125714
Noetixviews	United Kingdom	March 6, 1997/ Feb. 12, 1999	2125725/ 2125725

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005374 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 10/03/2014